## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).34749/2022

RANJAN BHAGWANTRAO PATIL

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

GANGA CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 39129/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES AND IA No. 39130/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 09-09-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Patil Avi Vilas, Adv.

Mr. Kailas More, AOR

Ms. Nirmala D.borade, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## I.A. No.39129 & 39130 of 2024

By way of these applications, the petitioner seeks deletion of the name of deceased respondent No.3 from the array of parties and exemption from filing official translation.

The applications are ordered at the risk and peril of the petitioner, who shall be solely responsible for the consequences of such deletion.

Amended Memo of Parties shall be filed within two weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL) COURT MASTER (NSH)