ITEM NO.27 REGISTRAR COURT SECTION IX SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34749/2022

RANJAN BHAGWANTRAO PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGA CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 132334/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 132338/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE

DEFECTS

IA No. 132343/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT

IA No. 198263/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 132345/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 198259/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 18-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Savadikar, Adv.

Mr. Viraj M. Parakh, Adv.

Mr. Kailas More, AOR

Ms. Nirmala D. Borade, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Opportunity to file counter affidavit has already been declined in respect of Respondent No.1.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent No. 2 to file counter affidavit.

Respondent No.3 has been deleted vide order dated 9.9.2024 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take appropriate steps with regard to deceased respondent No.4.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 5 and 7 to 9 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to file Affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service with regard to service on Respondent No. 6 despite last opportunity.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG